National Volunteer Week April 14 to 20, 2024

Proclamation

Whereas, 24 million Canadians give their time through formal or informal types of volunteering, contributing close to 5 billion volunteer hours per year; and

Whereas, volunteers in Sturgeon County mentor our children, support our seniors and vulnerable citizens, beautify our green spaces, and fundraise for our charitable organizations; and

Whereas, Sturgeon County's volunteers make a difference by sharing their time, skills, empathy, and creativity. Each action impacts our community's overall wellness and is vital to its strength and growth; and

Whereas, Sturgeon County is committed to encouraging volunteerism among its employees, citizens, and partner organizations and thanks all volunteers for their service to our community; and

Whereas, Sturgeon County recognizes and thanks local volunteers at the annual Volunteer Appreciation event.

Therefore, I, Alanna Hnatiw, Mayor of Sturgeon County, do hereby proclaim the week of April 14 to 20, 2024, as Volunteer Week in Sturgeon County.

I encourage residents to find ways to contribute to the community through volunteering, whether for a single event or as part of a local group or association.



Alanna Hnatiw Mayor, Sturgeon County

